

**E-filing**

**Cri. Misc. Appln. No. 31/2024**

**(Sonal Swapnil Jain & Anr. Vs Swapnil Sanjay Jain)**

**(CNR No. MHPU170027612024)**

**ORDER BELOW EXH. 10 RETURN ENVELOP**

Seen.

Indapur

Date : 11/03/2025

**(M.H. Farooqui)**

Judicial Magistrate First Class,  
Indapur, Dist. Pune.

**E-filing**

**Cri. Misc. Appln. No. 31/2024**

**(Sonal Swapnil Jain & Anr. Vs Swapnil Sanjay Jain)**

**(CNR No. MHPU170027612024)**

**ORDER BELOW EXH. 1.**

Record shows that, the notice sent to non-applicant returned as unclaimed remark as per the on the postal envelop report along with Exh.10 on 01/01/2025. Hence, it amounts due service. However, till date non-applicant has not appeared before the Court. However, today he is absent before the court when called out. Thus, I proceed to pass following order :

**ORDER**

- 1.** The application shall proceed further as ex-party against non-applicant
- 2.** Parties to note.

Indapur  
Date : 11/03/2025

**(M.H. Farooqui)**  
Judicial Magistrate First Class,  
Indapur, Dist. Pune.

### **CERTIFICATE**

I affirm that the contents of this P.D.F. file Judgment/ Order are same word to word as per the original order.

Name of Steno. :- Shri. Chalwade G.S. (Stenographer-3)

Court Name :- Shri. M.H. Farooqui,  
Jt. Civil Judge (Jr. Dn.) and J.M.F.C.,  
Indapur, Dist. Pune.

Date :- 11/03/2025

Order signed by the :- 11/03/2025  
presiding officer on

Order uploaded on :- 12/03/2025